



Dairy Farmers Cooking Cream 5 L (3)

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

3529

PAGE 1 of 2

PRODUCT DETAILS	
PRODUCT NAME	Dairy Farmers Cooking Cream 5 L (3)
SAP NUMBER	3529
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	PASTEURISED REDUCED FAT THICKENED COOKING CREAM*.
MANUFACTURING SITE(S)	Chelsea Cream VIC
RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT CONDITIONS	Cold chain distribution
RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep refrigerated below 4 °C.
DIRECTIONS FOR USE	Consume within 4 days of opening
MARKETS SOLD IN	AUSTRALIA
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Australia from at least 98% Australian ingredients.
ON PACK CLAIMS	Ideal for Cooking Heat, Cook, Chill *Contains at least 45% less fat than Dairy Farmers Thickened Cream

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS	
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	PASTEURISED REDUCED FAT CREAM (MILK), THICKENERS (1442, 407, 415), EMULSIFIER (472e), MINERAL SALT (508).
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION	407 Carrageenan, 415 Xanthan Gum, 472e Diacetyltartaric and Fatty Acid Esters of Glycerol, 508 Potassium Chloride, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	CONTAINS MILK.
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL	No
ADVISORY STATEMENT	N/A
WARNING STATEMENT	N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	As per current Food Regulations
ORGANOLEPTIC	APPEARANCE Creamy, smooth and white colour.
	AROMA Rich creamy aroma free from off odours.
	FLAVOUR Clean cream flavour free of chemical or rancid/off flavour taints.
	TEXTURE Pourable, free from lumps.

HEALTH STAR RATING	
RATING	0.5

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
CONTAINS PEANUTS	No
CONTAINS MILK	Yes
CONTAINS SOY	No
CONTAINS SULPHITES	No
CONTAINS SESAME	No
CONTAINS FISH	No
CONTAINS EGG	No
CONTAINS CRUSTACEA	No
CONTAINS LUPIN	No
CONTAINS MOLLUSCS	No
CONTAINS GLUTEN	No
CONTAINS WHEAT	No
CONTAINS ALMONDS	No
CONTAINS BRAZIL NUTS	No
CONTAINS CASHEWS	No
CONTAINS HAZELNUTS	No
CONTAINS MACADAMIAS	No
CONTAINS PECANS	No
CONTAINS PINE NUTS	No
CONTAINS PISTACHIOS	No
CONTAINS WALNUTS	No

OTHER INFORMATION	
SUITABLE FOR HALAL CONSUMERS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR KOSHER CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR VEGAN CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR ORGANIC CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR COELIAC	Yes
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	No
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS	No
CONTAINS PRESERVATIVES	No
CONTAINS ADDED SUGAR	No
CONTAINS PALM OIL	Yes
CONTAINS CAFFEINE	No
CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE	No
CONTAINS BEE POLLEN	No
CONTAINS BEE PROPOLIS	No



Dairy Farmers Cooking Cream 5 L (3)

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

3529

PAGE 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION

SERVING SIZE: 20 mL
SERVINGS PER PACK: 250

	AVE. QTY. PER SERVING	%DI# PER SERVING	AVE. QTY. PER 100 mL
ENERGY	158 kJ	2%	789 kJ
	38 Cal		188 Cal
PROTEIN	0.5 g	1%	2.6 g
FAT, TOTAL	3.6 g	5%	18.0 g
- SATURATED	2.4 g	10%	12.1g
CARBOHYDRATE	0.9 g	< 1%	4.5 g
- SUGARS	0.7 g	1%	3.5 g
SODIUM	9 mg	< 1%	47 mg

PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700 kJ.

< MEANS LESS THAN

PACKAGING INFORMATION

VOLUME/WEIGHT	5 L	EA PER UNIT	3
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Bottle (HDPE)	SECONDARY PACKAGING	Fibreboard
DATE CODE TYPE	USE BY	DATE FORMAT	dd mm yy

OTHER INFORMATION

CONTACT DETAILS

BDD Australia Pty Ltd	Sale Enquiries: 1800 000 570
737 BOURKE STREET, DOCKLANDS, VICTORIA 3008	Consumer Enquiries: 1800 677 852